900272852 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMARK CORPORATION		11/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK Organizational Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box HM 2257	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor, 14 Par-La-Ville Road	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	НМ ЈХ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74411969	ARAMARK
Serial Number:	74544388	ARAMARK
Serial Number:	74364549	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARA-3001US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0488 \$90.00 74411

900272852

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller	
Signature:	/Camille M. Miller/	
Date:	11/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US Corp Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=US Corp Mark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARAMARK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an address of ARAMARK Tower, 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and the associated trademark registrations therefor (together the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Organizational Services, Inc. a Delaware Corporation with an address of P.O. Box HM 2257, 3rd Floor, 14 Par-La-Ville Road, Hamilton HM JX, Bermuda ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, all of the good will associated with the Marks, and any and all registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and registrations therefor.

ARAMARK Corporation	ARAMARK Organizational Services, Inc.
By: <u>[Sea ela de la </u>	By:
Name: Blase Iaconelli	Name: Arun Krishnan
Title: Assistant General Counsel	Title: Assistant General Counsel
Date: <u>1/22//</u> 3	Date: 11/22/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0490

Exhibit A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
ARAMARK	1941467	74411969
ARAMARK & Star Person Design	- 2014184	74544388
Star Person Design	1973867	74364549

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 11/25/2013